KM Model
KMD-460MAH/J KMD-460MWH/J KMD-530MAH/J KMD-530MRH/J KMD-530MWH/J
KM-1900SAH/J KM-1900SAH/J3 KM-1900SRH/J KM-1900SRH/J3 KM-1900SWH/J KM-1900SWH/J3
KM-1301SAH/J KM-1301SAH3/J3 KM-1301SRH/J KM-1301SRH/J3 KM-1301SWH/J KM-1301SWH/J3
KM-1601SAH/J KM-1601SAH3/J3 KM-1601SRH/J KM-1601SRH/J3 KM-1601SWH/J KM-1601SWH/J3
KM-2600SRJ3 KM-2600SWJ3
KM-2200SRJ3 KM-2200SWJ3
KMD-860MAJ KMD-860MRJ KMD-860MWJ
KMS-2000MLJ
KM-350MAJ KM-350MWJ
KM-520MAH/J KM-520MRH/J KM-520MWH/J
KM-660MAJ KM-660MRJ KM-660MW J
KM-2100SRJ3 KM-2100SWJ3
KMS-1122MLH/J
KML-250MAH KML-250MWH
KML-451MAH KML-451MWH
KML-631MAH KML-631MRH KML-631MWH
KM-1601SRH KM-1601SRH3 KM-1601SWH KM-1601SWH3
KM-1301SAH KM-1301SAH3 KM-1301SRH KM-1301SRH3 KM-1301SWH KM-1301SWH3
KM-1601SAH KM-1601SAH3
KM-1340MAH/J KM-1340MRH/J KM-1340MRH3/J3 KM-1340MWH/J
KM-1100MAH/J KM-1100MRH/J KM-1100MWH/J
KMH-2000SRH KMH-2000SRH3 KMH-2000SWH3
KM-2100SRH3 KM-2100SWH3
KML-700MAJ KML-700MRJ KML-700MWJ
KML-451MAH KML-451MWH
KML-325MAJ KML-325MWJ
KM-1601MRH/J KM-1601MRH/J3
KM-901MAJ KM-901MRJ KM-901MRJ3 KM-901MW.J
KMH-2100SRJ KMH-2100SRJ3 KMH-2100SWJ3
KMD-850MAH KMD-850MRH KMD-850MWH
KM-515MAH/J KM-515MRH/J KM-515MWH/J
KM-515MAH/J KM-515MRH/J KM-515MWH/J
KM-650MAH/J KM-650MRH/J KM-650MWH/J
KM-650MAH/J KM-650MRH/J KM-650MWH/J
KM-901MAH KM-901MRH KM-901MRH3 KM-901MWH
KM-901MAH KM-901MRH KM-901MRH3 KM-901MWH
KM-320MAH KM-320MWH KM-340MAH KM-340MWH KM-340MAJ KM-340MWJ
KM-320MAH KM-320MWH KM-340MAH KM-340MWH KM-340MAJ KM-340MWJ
KMS-822MLH/J
KMS-822MLH/J
KMS-830MLH/J
KMS-830MLH/J
KML-250MAH KML-250MWH
KM-1340MAH KM-1340MRH KM-1340MRH3 KM-1340MWH
KM-1601MRH KM-1601MRH3
KM-320MAH KM-320MWH
KM-1601SRH KM-1601SRH3 KM-1601SWH KM-1601SWH3
KML-451MAH KML-451MWH
KML-631MAH KML-631MRH KML-631MWH
KM-650MAH KM-650MRH KM-650MWH
KM-515MAH/J KM-515MRH/J KM-515MWH/J
KM-901MAH KM-901MRH KM-901MRH3 KM-901MWH
KMS-1400MLH KMS-1401MLH KMS-1401MLJ KMS-1402MLJ

Controller Board
G/Jboard
G/Jboard

Jboard
Jboard
Jboard
Jboard
Jboard
Jboard
Kboard
Kboard
Kboard
Jboard
G/Jboard
G-board
G-board
G-board
Gbhoard
Gboard
Gboard
G/Jboard
G/Jboard
Gboard
Gbhoard
J-board
J-board
J-board
G/Jboard
Jboard
Jboard
Gboard
Gboard
Jboard
Gboard
Jboard
Gbhoard
Jboard
Gboard
Jboard
Gboard
Jboard
Gboard
Jboard
Eboard
Eboard
Eboard
Eboard
Eboard
Eboard
Eboard
Eboard
Eboard
Eboard
Gboard

Type of Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control

Usonic
Usonic
Usonic
Mechanical Bin Control
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Mechanical Bin Control
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat
Mechanical Bin Control
Thermostat
Mechanical Bin Control

Start
Oct-14
Nov-14
Aug-15
Jan-16
Jan-17
Feb-17
Oct-17
Jan-18
May-18
May-18
May-18
Aug-15
Aug-12
Nov-12
Nov-12
Dec-12
Feb-13
Oct-08
Apr-11
Jan-15
Feb-15
Oct-15
Nov-15
Sep-16
Oct-16
Dec-16
Jan-17
May-17
Jan-18
Mar-08
Feb-09
Jan-16
Feb-09
Jan-16
Feb-09
Jan-16
Mar-09
Jan-16
Aug-10
Jan-16
Apr-11
Jan-16
Mar-01
May-05
May-05
Sep-05
Apr-06
Jun-06
Jun-06
Jul-06
Oct-07
Feb-08
Jan-08

End
today
today
today
today
today
today
today
today
today
today
today

Jan-19
today
Dec-19
Oct-19
Sep-19
Jan-19
Aug-19
Jan-19
today
today
Jan-19
Jan-19
today
today
today
today
today
today
Oct-19
May-19
May-19
May-19
May-19
May-19
May-19
May-19
May-19
today
today
today
today
Nov-19
Jan-19
Jan-19
Mar-19
Feb-19
Nov-19
Dec-19
Feb-19
Feb-19
Feb-19
today

Remote Monitoring Compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
Full compatability
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
Full compatability
NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
Full compatability
NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
Full compatability
NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
Full compatability
NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
Full compatability
NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
Full compatability
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board



KMS-1400MLH KMS-1401MLH KMS-1401MLJ KMS-1402MLJ

KM-1900SAH KM-1900SAH3 KM-1900SRH KM-1900SRH3 KM-1900SWH KM-1900SWH3
KM-2100SRH3 KM-2100SWH3

KMH-2000SRH KMH-2000SRH3 KMH-2000SWH3

Jboard
Eboard
Eboard
Eboard

Mechanical Bin Control
Thermostat
Thermostat
Thermostat

Jan-16
Oct-08
Mar-09
Jan-10

today
Nov-19
Nov-19
Oct-19

Full compatability

NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board
NOT Compatable with E-board



