KM Model	Controller Board	Type of Bin Control	Start	End	Remote Monitoring Compatability
KMD-460MAH/J KMD-460MWH/J KMD-530MAH/J KMD-530MRH/J KMD-530MWH/J	G/Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Oct-14	today	Full compatability
KM-1900SAH/J KM-1900SAH/J3 KM-1900SRH/J KM-1900SRH/J3 KM-1900SWH/J KM-1900SWH/J3	G/Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Nov-14	today	Full compatability
KM-1301SAH/J KM-1301SAH3/J3 KM-1301SRH/J KM-1301SRH/J3 KM-1301SWH/J KM-1301SWH/J3	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Aug-15	today	Full compatability
KM-1601SAH/J KM-1601SAH3/J3 KM-1601SRH/J KM-1601SRH/J3 KM-1601SWH/J KM-1601SWH/J3	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-16	today	Full compatability
KM-2600SRJ3 KM-2600SWJ3	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-17	today	Full compatability
KM-2200SRJ3 KM-2200SWJ3	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Feb-17	today	Full compatability
KMD-860MAJ KMD-860MWJ	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Oct-17	today	Full compatability
KMS-2000MLJ	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-18	today	Full compatability
KM-350MAJ KM-350MWJ	Kboard	Usonic	May-18	today	Full compatability
KM-520MAH/J KM-520MRH/J KM-520MWH/J	Kboard	Usonic	May-18	today	Full compatability
KM-660MAJ KM-660MRJ KM-660MWJ	Kboard	Usonic	May-18	today	Full compatability
KM-2100SRJ3 KM-2100SWJ3	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Aug-15	Jan-19	Full compatability
KMS-1122MLH/J	G/Jboard	Thermostat	Aug-12	today	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KML-250MAH KML-250MWH	G-board	Thermostat	Nov-12	Dec-19	All Functions: EXCEPT Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KML-451MAH KML-451MWH	G-board	Thermostat	Nov-12	Oct-19	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KML-631MAH KML-631MWH	G-board	Thermostat	Dec-12	Sep-19	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KM-1601SRH KM-1601SRH3 KM-1601SWH KM-1601SWH3	Gboard	Thermostat	Feb-13	Jan-19	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KM-1301SAH KM-1301SAH3 KM-1301SRH KM-1301SRH3 KM-1301SWH KM-1301SWH3	Gboard	Thermostat	Oct-08	Aug-19	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KM-1601SAH KM-1601SAH3	Gboard	Thermostat	Apr-11	Jan-19	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KM-1340MAH/J KM-1340MRH/J KM-1340MRH3/J3 KM-1340MWH/J	G/Jboard	Thermostat	Jan-15	today	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KM-1100MAH/J KM-1100MRH/J KM-1100MWH/J	G/Jboard	Thermostat	Feb-15	today	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KMH-2000SRH KMH-2000SRH3 KMH-2000SWH3	Gboard	Thermostat	Oct-15	Jan-19	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KM-2100SRH3 KM-2100SWH3	Gboard	Thermostat	Nov-15	Jan-19	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KML-700MAJ KML-700MRJ KML-700MWJ	J-board	Thermostat	Sep-16	today	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KML-451MAH KML-451MWH	J-board	Thermostat	Oct-16	today	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KML-325MAJ KML-325MWJ	J-board	Thermostat	Dec-16	today	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KM-1601MRH/J KM-1601MRH/J3	G/Jboard	Thermostat	Jan-17	today	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KM-901MAJ KM-901MRJ KM-901MWJ	Jboard	Thermostat	May-17	today	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KMH-2100SRJ KMH-2100SRJ3 KMH-2100SWJ3	Jboard	Thermostat	Jan-18	today	All Functions: <b>EXCEPT</b> Bin Full shows Machine OFF
KMD-850MAH KMD-850MWH	Gboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Mar-08	Oct-19	NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
KM-515MAH/J KM-515MRH/J KM-515MWH/J	Gboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Feb-09	May-19	NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
KM-515MAH/J KM-515MRH/J KM-515MWH/J	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-16	May-19	Full compatability
KM-650MAH/J KM-650MRH/J KM-650MWH/J	Gboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Feb-09	May-19	NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
KM-650MAH/J KM-650MRH/J KM-650MWH/J	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-16	May-19	Full compatability
KM-901MAH KM-901MRH KM-901MRH3 KM-901MWH	Gboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Feb-09	May-19	NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
KM-901MAH KM-901MRH KM-901MRH3 KM-901MWH	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-16	May-19	Full compatability
KM-320MAH KM-320MWH KM-340MAH KM-340MWH KM-340MAJ KM-340MWJ	Gboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Mar-09	May-19	NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
KM-320MAH KM-320MWH KM-340MAH KM-340MWH KM-340MAJ KM-340MWJ	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-16	May-19	Full compatability
KMS-822MLH/J	Gboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Aug-10	today	NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
KMS-822MLH/J	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-16	today	Full compatability
KMS-830MLH/J	Gboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Apr-11	today	NO Reset & NO Lockdown Functionality
KMS-830MLH/J	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-16	today	Full compatability
KML-250MAH KML-250MWH	Eboard	Thermostat	Mar-01	Nov-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KM-1340MAH KM-1340MRH KM-1340MRH3 KM-1340MWH	Eboard	Thermostat	May-05	Jan-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KM-1601MRH KM-1601MRH3	Eboard	Thermostat	May-05	Jan-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KM-320MAH KM-320MWH	Eboard	Thermostat	Sep-05	Mar-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KM-1601SRH KM-1601SRH3 KM-1601SWH KM-1601SWH3	Eboard	Thermostat	Apr-06	Feb-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KML-451MAH KML-451MWH	Eboard	Thermostat	Jun-06	Nov-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KML-631MAH KML-631MWH	Eboard	Thermostat	Jun-06	Dec-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KM-650MAH KM-650MWH	Eboard	Thermostat	Jul-06	Feb-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KM-515MAH/J KM-515MRH/J KM-515MWH/J	Eboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Oct-07	Feb-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KM-901MAH KM-901MRH KM-901MRH3 KM-901MWH	Eboard	Thermostat	Feb-08	Feb-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KMS-1400MLH KMS-1401MLH KMS-1401MLJ KMS-1402MLJ	Gboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-08	today	NOT Compatable with E-board

KMS-1400MLH KMS-1401MLH KMS-1401MLJ KMS-1402MLJ	Jboard	Mechanical Bin Control	Jan-16	today	Full compatability
KM-1900SAH KM-1900SAH3 KM-1900SRH KM-1900SRH3 KM-1900SWH KM-1900SWH3	Eboard	Thermostat	Oct-08	Nov-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KM-2100SRH3 KM-2100SWH3	Eboard	Thermostat	Mar-09	Nov-19	NOT Compatable with E-board
KMH-2000SRH KMH-2000SRH3 KMH-2000SWH3	Eboard	Thermostat	Jan-10	Oct-19	NOT Compatable with E-board